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February 8, 1997 

Orderly Departure Program Office 

American Embassy - Bangkok 

Box 58 APO AP 96546 

Re: Mr. Nguyen Thanh Chi~u's case (IV-0093091!Rll0324). 

To Whom It may concern: 

I am writing to ask your special attention to the case of Mr. Nguyen Thanh Chi~u 
(IV-0093091!RII0324). 

Mr. Nguyen Thanh Chi~u, pen name Thanh Thuong Hoang, DOB: June 12, 
1930, a professional journalist, former chairman of the Vietnamese Journalist 
Trade Union (1969-1973), was put in the "re-education camp" from 1976 to 
1984. 

On January 27, 1996 in Ho-Chi-Minh city, Mr. Nguyen met with the U.S. 
Interview Team, who announced him eligible to attend an interview and sug­
gested he apply for exit permission from the Vietnamese authorities and return 
to be interviewed after getting the exit permission. But his application for exit 
permission was later denied by the Vietnamese officials on the ground of being 
"writers of the old regime". 

Mr. Nguyen Thanh Chi~u is eligible to emigrade to the U.S. based on agree­
ments between Vi~t Nam and the U.S. government. 

Would you please be so kind as to help Mr. Nguyen by suggesting Vietnamese 
authorities issue him exit permission. 

We deeply appreciate your assistance. 

San Tung 

President 
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IN'l'Jo;HNATJONAJ. CATHOLIC MIGRATION COMMISSION 
JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENC~ FOR U.S. ORDERlY DEPARlURf PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY 
127 PANJABHUM BUILDING, SATHORN TAlIlOAD, BANGKOK 10120 TEL: 252-5040 EXT. COP . 

Dille: .7C..VI J.7fl1b l'rind'" I AnoIic ... : AA4 ... Y~ ... Tk ... I" a'~~ 
Hie Numhcr: '£(fL '3Z-if S""u"wiV<~ax: 

, t 

Dear CUlTcspunOclll: 

¥U\U . _______________ inquiry 4-lIlM.:cmillg 11M! U.S. Orderly Dcpanure Program (OUP) application of 
Ihe i.llIiviiJu<.Ils in (he! Case cited ahuvc was rcccivl!tJ by QUI'. Unfurluualcly. (he volume of mail recdved here precludc!s 
iuJiviuualilcd rcsponse::s. WI! h,ave dlCCkcd infnrmafillu bt!low which pertains 10 this case. For more derailed IntonnatJon. 
pier: scc Ihe • .11IL1chcd in.lOrlllalioll slll..'CIs. 

Ci1 The referenced applicants un: tliglble 10 ulh,:lId UII hllervh:w. nlCY should apply for ex.il pcrmi~o(l from Ihe 
VlcUlalllcsc otUlhl)Jilil!S if Ihey have nOI uln.!auy dune so. 

C{ 'Ille applkulilS will suon he nl.lliJ1cll dil'lXlly ulilldf iUh,:rvkw dtlIL!. 

U ACl.:urwng lU our I\,'C~)nls we iliVitCll the appllcanls to Uk! OUt» inh!rvicw sil~ in Ho Chi Minh CilY but lhe 
tlpplicants diLl not .. ppcar. We used Ihe I(lliowing Cllnlill,;l address for p~ ilpplicaJ1ls in Vidnam: 

__________ . Please 
infllnn 01)1) ifillis address is incorrect. 

u rnll! applicants are scheduh .. 'd fur lUI IllIcrvil.!w dUring uur 
inlefviCw ~ssion. 

D' The -;~I·~~;'I:~d~~i;I~liclJUlS u;; nu~iigihlc tn alll'ud a rcfu~l.'C intcrvi~w bt't:uusc: 

througJl 

(J IIIe IlI;IIl;ipal applicant spent Ic~s Ihan Ihe IIUUilllUIII IIU\!:C year r~uiremenl in re-c:ducalion ec:nlt:ni due to Ius 
assut:iation with the U.S. governmcnl pulicles imd pmgnulls in Viemam prior 10 J97S. ' 

oJ (llc prilll':ljJa(applkalll W<U> clllpJ(lYClJ by the U,S. gllvel"llUk!1I1 or a U.S. privl1lC: company tor less Ulan fivc years, 

l) Ihc!"c is insullic.:i!!1lI lklt"UlIIClllaliuli in tJll! 1~1t.: I~' vcrily!lll.! applicanl's claim of: _____________ _ 

U Ihc u!.!alh l)1 the prilll.:ipill i1Jlplil,:.IIlI'S ilu~hantl "It!.!, III!> .-dea!)c hom fL:-cduca(iull ccnlcrs is IkJ( conduslvely Unkoo 
III IIi" fUllllcr illl.":un.:ralioll ill a ,~' nlucalhllL 1l:1I!t'r dll~~ III piC 1975 ill'livilies. , 

o llic ill'plk'lIll~ 'lfe 'kif eligihle a . .,; IlI.!ndil'iOlfh: .. ul Ih...: I'clilloll rur Kdugcc U.cli.ltiy~ (1-73U) p.:tiliun 11It!d by tJ'\I! 
sponsor IlCGIUM: .. . .. _. 1l~ spunsor may tile: inunignull vis~ p..;UUOIlS 
1I1l hehalf of 11k! applicants llnCC l"-!Isll!! is eligill!..: Illllll !oll. SCl.! ()DI'·U auaclicd. 

V tile i.lI'plll.:i.lIlIS iU·C liver Ihc agl.! uJ twt.:IlIY·lllte i.lIUJ. Ih~reh)(c, aIe: not cJigihlc 10 L1crlvc: rduglX bcnctils frum 
's n:luglX appliculion. 

rhe 1lIl! ha": h~'CIl/\\'ili be clo~'tt ulld uriginul dUCUlllcllb lun~ bl.'1:tl/wlll be relurlU."(i to Ihe applkaants. The nt~ mOl)' 
hl' rCildivalL'<.I npull receipl uf .an OII)jlrllvcd h.uILcdiodc: relative or current prcI~rencc hnllligruni visl pelilion 
(·Fufllll-130) or _~_. __ ~~. 

D The rcfcrc:nccd applicanls wcrc inlen'icu'cd tlU ______ ;U1d: 

U applOvcll lor ildllLisShl1l a!! Idugc~·:-. :\ VUIUIII,II) .lg~lIL)' IS being a$Sigfk!O III assis'l ill 11k! rc.Sd.til;lIIcnl of Uk! 
applh;.ulis ill 1l1L.! U.S. ·Illey !'>iLuuld h..: d,,:pOlniug Yklll;ltil ~oun. 

U IilLal <ltljudlL.!i1llun lIj' Ilide COl!!C h IlI.:ltd'lI~ Iccdpllllll,..; lulluwillg,; _________________ _ 

o Thc referenced applicants wcre illh:'-\ icnet! 011"1 dCllied 1' .. 'fUgL'C .status I)ccuuse: 

U Ilk! priudpill applit.:alll t.1id lIul lwxl tI~ ,k;lilllli')1I 01 01 IclU~o..! as dclil~ under § IUl(a)(42) or Ule (!limier_lion MOd 

tillliuruilll~ MI 
L) IlLey hlilClitu cSlahlbll UICLI Id~ll"w.hll' lu . 

U tHey railct.J III pruvc Ih!.!y 1~:')hk:l1lullllllullml)' Ill. . __ . _______ ·shouschold. 

o 'fhe iururmaHuu you (Jrovidcd i!> iU.~lImdcut lu IUI.: .. lc .. file. I·!coc.c specify lhe applicantls am! sponsor's full naLlles, 
,1"lcs of hinh. and alldrl!Sscs slIthal \!o~ 11t,1) !'(I,vide yuu \!oilh Ihe L.!iC>C sWlus. 

o Tile al'plie,,,,1 "CJJarle" Viel",,,,, "'- i> "IIc.IIII«1 III "cparl 1111 

o The infunwltiou yuu sent is already UIL raJt.-, :\UllilliullIg duplu;ah: t.:UpICS may lklay Cas&! prucC:SSing. 

o (lTIIEI~: Ir----r-Jf~-§~~i-------,~ I 
API'LlCANT COI'Y 

UI}('·U (JI'IsJ 
... u_.·.·~_Fa~ 



Nguyen Thanh Chieu 

rv-0093091nR110324 

Ho-chi-Minh City, December 1, 1996 

To: Mr. Dirrector Orderly Departure Progam 

Dear Mr. Dirrector, 

My name is Nguyen Thanh Chieu, pen name Thanh Thuong Hoang, born on 
June 12, 1930, current residence at 872 Journalist block, An Phu village, Thu 
Duc district, Ho-chi-Minh city. Before 1975, I was a writer and journalist, and 
former chairman of the Vietnamese Journalist Trade U Dion. 

On January 27, 1996, I was referred by the Foreign Relation Office in Ho-chi­
Minh city to contact the US Interview Team where I was informed that I was 
eligible for an interview (copy enclosed). The US Interview Team also suggest 
me apply for exit permission from Vietnamese authorities and bring it back, not 
to send it by mail. 

Later, Isubrnitted the application for exit permission at NO.6 Nguyen Du street, 
Ho-chi-Minh city. But I was denied by a female officer, who said no visa be issued 
for the writers belong to the old regime. 

The purpose ofthis letter is to report to you the above problem and to say thank 
you for trying to help me to be resettled in USA, that I wish very much to. 

Sincerely yours, 

Nguyen Thanh Chitlu ., 

- 2 attachment 

(Translated from vietnamse original enclosed) 



Nlltlyi!n Thanh Chli!t1 

IV - 009309111d 10324 
I 

Thanh phil II~' Chi Minh, ngay 111211996 

Tln/a Ong- Giam 81l'e, 

Toi la Nguy~n Thanh Chi~u bUI hi~u 'l1,anh Tlll/dllg Iinang. sinh ngay 12106119:l0 -llll/ilng Iru 

I~i 872 K1,u Oao Chi, xii J\n Phu, huy~n Till"' ~),1c, Ihanh rhA II~' Chi Minh - In/lle nlim 1975, 

vitt van va vitI bao, nguyen clll" tieh NghieP nnlin Kji Gin Vic! Nam, Iran In;lIlg kinh lin ()ng 

r1l : 

Ngay 2711/1996, Il\i dtt<;1e Sif Ngoaj Vu Ihilllh 1'111'\ I If> ('hi Minh 1I111i lIli li6p xuc ,,(Ii phCti doiln 

Iloa Ky. Trong eu(\c litp xlIe Il\i dl/"c c\m hi01 I" <Iii h(li ,hi ,litu ki\\n ,l~ dl/<;1c plll'Hlg vii'n ( <1inh 

kilm han ,"0 ). Phai doan y1lu d.u loi lI(\p ht, Slf xin phep xuifl citnh vili nha chIle Inlch vicl 

Nam va khi e6 gill'y phep xuii'I dnh. hay Irlfe li<,p manl!- IIli chn phai doan Irllnh viee glli qua 

, dlfilng b,llI di~n S9 Ihai I~e. 

Sau (16 loi lam I1ll sd xin phep xull'1 canh nop la; sA Ii Nguy~n D". Ihanh phI\' 1111 Chi Minh. nil 

Thlf<;1ng uy eong an, phu Iraeh nh~n hf> sn, sail kh; Xl'Ill h1', Slf cua loi xnng ,lii In\ lai hl'l Stf V" 

cho hi""t la c6 I~nh khong c11'p h0 chiC'" cho nhITIlp. nl"111i IhuQc dien Van nsh", sy cua chi" d(\ cO 

c.1i liD. 

V~y toi kinh lin Ong Giam 811'c hi!!'1 dBng IllIli xin Iran In;mg cam nn c)ng Giam 86e va cae 

vi en c\u1c chlfdng Irlnh ra di e6 Ir~1 1\1' dii co Ihi~n y Irons vi@e eho tIIi H\i (ljnh elf I~i Iioa Ky, 

m(\1 di'l!u ma loi rll'i. mong muG'n. 

TrAn Irnn)! kinh chao (hI)! Giam 81\'e. 
Kinh, _________ 

~ _ ~v"-~~<-~ 
NJllly/En Thanh Chi(l" 

Xin 'linh kilm : 2 han sao lien quan ttli 

vi!'e W,p xuc vtli phai doan 1I0a K) 




